
rORM OB-MR-35 

, .. REV o OCT. 1 964 SUPPLEMENTARY BY-LAW NO. __ ...;;;l_;;.0_7_-_7.;..;.1 ___ _ 

. -

/' 

A BY -LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE 19 71 EXPENDITURES ON ROADS OR STREETS 

IN THE CITY OF NORTH BAY IN THE 
~~XXX~~ --~~~~~------------------------

<X®XDNOOC OF NIPISSING 
DISTRICT 

WHEREAS under The Highway Improvement Act a by-law to provide for expend­
iture on roads or streets may be submitted annually to the Minister of Highways for 
approval. 

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the said City~~XX~~~ 
enacts as follows: -

{1) The sum of$ 93,000.00 is hereby estimated as the expenditure upon the 
construction and maintenance of the roads and bridges under its jurisdiction during the 
year 19 71 as follows:-

CONSTRUCTION ·MAINTENANCE TOTAL 

ROADS $ $ 87,000.00 $ 87,000.00 

BRIDGES AND CUL.VERTS $ $ $ 

ENGINEERING AND OVFRHEAD $ $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 

TOTALS $ $ 93,000.00 $ 93,000.00 

{2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance with The 
Highway Improvement Act. 

(3) The clerk shall transmit triplicate copies of this by-law to the district office of 
the Department of Highways Ontario, not later than March 31st, of the said year. 

(4) The approval of the Ontario Municipal Board shall be obtained before any ex­
penditure is authorized or work commenced which will be financed by the issue of deben­
tures or monies raised in a subsequent year. 

Passed at __ ____:_::N=o=r_,t~h~B=a .... y.__ ___ this _ __;7,__t,_,h,_.__ ___ day of Sept ember A. D. 19 71 

(SEAL) 

Clerk ·· Mayor 

" ' 
_{ ) I , ____ C::::...:... -=E:...:•:.........::A~r::.:m=s~t:.::r:...:o:::.:n:.:.gg_ _____ , Clerk of the Corporation of the~§t~~ 

[ __ 
of __ -=.::N..:::oc=r-:t::.:hc;__;::.B-=a:.Ly ____ , do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law 

.•', 

No . _ __.1=:..;0:..7"-----..:..7...::1=--- pas sed by the Council of the said Corporation on the __ 7'--t-=-h=-.:------
, -

.·' 

September 71 day of ____________ ~.o.:..-·--:'-",-19 
"" L:. )-.....' ,., \ . 

. -<,)\ '.j .. 
\. 

Clerk 



f ·-· 

\ 

FORM OB-MR-26 
REVISED OCT. 1966 HORTH BAY 

CITY 
RE: BY·L.AW NQ., ___ ...;:l;;..;Q:.-1-71=------

TOWN OP ------------ROAD PIIOQIIAMM• P'OII TH. Y.AII 18-l..L_ 
VILLACIK 

ITEM l·CONSTRUCTION·BRIDGES AND CULVERTS ESTIHA TED COST 

BRIDGES-STRUCTURES OF 10' OR OVER TOTAL Corporation'• Share 

RTREET TYPE SPAN s s 

CULVERT&-PIPES AND STRUCTURES LESS THAN 10' SPAN 
NUMBER 

TOTAL ITEM l 

ITEM 3-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7$ OF ITEMS I AND l) 

ITEM 4-MAINTENANCE·ROADS OR STREETS 

EXTRAORDINARY RESURFACING 

TYPE OF SURFACING STREET FROM TO LENGTH 

ORDINARY MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 60,000.00 

W'NTER CONTROLl 
SNOW CLEARING MILES -- ~" ........ .C:OVfVVVevv 
SANDING OR CINDERING MILES 

APPLICATION OF SALT MILES 

ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING 

CONCRETE OR BRICK PAVEMENT REPAIRS -.,vvu.vu 
STONE GRAVEL OR CINDER RESURFACING MILES 

.. .. .. PATCHING 

.. .. .. DRAGGING 

.. .. .. DUST LAYING (Co. Cl.) MILES 

OILING MILES 

CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS 

CATCH BASINS CLEANING AND REPAIRS 

Bruahiag ,,ooo.oo 

TOTAL ITEM 4 'iiJ( fVWVeV"V 

ITEM 5-MAINTENANCE-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS 

BRIDGES NUMBER 

CULVERTS NUMBER 

TOTAL ITEM 5 

ITEM 6-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD !MAXIMUM 722 OF ITEMS 4 AND 5~ 
bt"-NU•UU 

SUMMARY OF ITEMS ELIGIBLE FOR SUBSIDY UNDER THE H.l. ACT Corporation's Share Only -CONSTRUCI'ION-ROADS OR STREETS (ITEM ll s 
-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 2) s 
-ENGIN!o:ERING AND OVERHEAD (ITEM 3) s 

~ 

MAINTENANCE -ROADS OR STREETS (ITEM 4) s U{fVVV.VV 

s --BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 5) I!!" IV"\.A -"'I"\ 

s ""''""'"'""•'""""" -ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (ITEM 6) ---
TOTAL s 7/t"'"'"'•vv 

If Insufficient room aHach additional ohHh giving the data In the form lndkated 

19_1_• __ 
ENGftlEER OR CLERK~ 



\ 
L--' 

ONTARIO 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATIONS 

<· Mr. C. E. Armstrong, __ _.'l, '" 

City Clerk, _ _.....~NOtd\-\ 9~\'( 
P .0. Box 360, en·-<_ Cc \'\f E. 0 
North Bay, Ont ~ ~ 

Downsview 464, Ontario. 

October 1st, 1971. 

Dear Sir: 

oc1 5 \91\ 

Rel~pp emef;l.t<;~.,r.y,~ubsidy Allocation 
w~tQ Supportih'g'Sta6~ment of Proposed 

Expenditure. 

The Honourable Charles MacNaughton, Minister of Transportation 
and Communications, has authorized a supplementary subsidy allocation in 
the amount(s} of 

$ 

$ 

$ 

46,500. 

46,500. 

for Normal Maintenance 

for Special Winter Control 
Maintenance 

TOTAL 

The total subsidy allocation for Construction and for Maintenance is 
shown at the bottom of this letter. Please note that where expenditures pro­
duce subsidy amounts in excess of either of the total limits shown below, the 
excess amounts will not be eligible for consideration. 

It is. to be understood that additional approvals given as a direct result 
of the severe winter conditions which prevailed in the early part of this year 
in no way establishes a level of approval for maintenance allocations which may 
be used as a guide in future years. 

One copy of the submission as approved is returned herewith. 

Total of Subsidy 
Allocations 

$ 

Yours very truly, 

C. R. Wilmot, 
Director, 
Municipal Branch. 

Construction 

245,900. 

Maintenance 

$ 501,950. 

Total 

$ 747,850. 


